

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14349-14350/2008  
DILIP MANI DUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEL LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

Issue notice to respondent No.2, the State of U.P. through Resident Commissioner, 401, Ambadeep Building, 14, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi, by special messenger.

List on 05.11.2008.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN  
(Registrar)