

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14349-14350/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/11/2007 and 5/2/2008 in  
CMWP.4435/1999 and against CMRA No. 1098/2008 respectively  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DILIP MANI DUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEL LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv,  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

A last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to  
file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master